RESOLUTION 2011-02-09

A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT A NEW MEMBER FOR THE SUSTAINABILITY COMMISSION FOR THE CITY OF DUNWOODY, GEORGIA

- **WHEREAS,** the City of Dunwoody is authorized by the City Charter to create boards, commissions and authorities as the Mayor and City Council deem necessary; and
- **WHEREAS,** Resolution 2008-12-31 created the Sustainability Commission for the City of Dunwoody, GA; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Sustainability Commission continues to pursue certification by the Atlanta Regional Commission under their Green Communities program; and
- **WHEREAS**, Resolution 2009-10-56 established terms for each member of the Sustainability Commission; and
- **WHEREAS**, Monet Diamante was previously appointed as a member of the Sustainability Commission to a two year term, expiring December 31, 2012 and
- WHEREAS, the position occupied by Monet Diamante as member of the Sustainability Commission has become vacant, prior to the expiration of the term, and the City Council wishes to fill said vacancy by appointing Debbie Gordon as a member of the Sustainability Commission for the remainder of said term.

Debbie Gordon, 2 year term . expiring December 31, 2011

WHEREAS, this Resolution shall become effective upon its adoption.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody while in regular session on February 28, 2011 at 7:00 pm, that Debbie Gordon is appointed as a member of the Sustainability Commission for the designated term.

	Approved:
Attest:	Ken Wright, Mayor
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk	(SEAL)